
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:51
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010
DIAMOND BUSINESS CENTRE
Harnsrajbhai Shri Radadiya Vitthalbhai ;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the International Diamond Business Centre is proposed to be set up in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) to (b) In an endeavour to make India an International diamond trading hub, the Foreign Trade Policy (2009-14) provides for establishing Diamond Bourse(s).

(c) Does not arise.
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